



PROPOSAL

April 6, 2023

Pedestrian Railing Along ADA Ramps
PC-0911, PC-0912, & PC-0913R
The City of Oklahoma City Public Works

TO: Ivan Duran

We are pleased to submit our specifications and estimates for the following items of work on the above subject project:

<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Est. Cost</u>
New	Railing Install	1.00	LS	\$24,171.25	\$24,171.25
Total This Proposal					<u>\$24,171.25</u>

Proposal Notes

- 1 Change order pricing breakdown on following pages

We appreciate the opportunity to provide you a proposal on this project. Please call if you need clarification on any of the items or have other comments.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Doug Walker", is written over a horizontal line.

Doug Walker, President

Proposal Accepted By:	Date:
-----------------------	-------

Contract Duration Extension
Contract Extension (days) resulting from extra work performed



Rockstar Welding & Fabrication

920791 S 3310 Rd
Wellston, OK 74881

Estimate

Date	Estimate #
3/28/2023	273

Name / Address

Rudy Construction
P.O. Box 14575
Oklahoma City, OK 73113

Job Name

P.O. No.

I240/SHields Handrail

Qty	Description	Rate	Total
195	Fabrication, Instillation, of Picketed Handrail 2" Two Rail Job: I240 & Shields	100.00	19,500.00
Estimates are good for 1 day past the date of estimate, due to daily rising prices of steel.			
Signature _____			
Phone #		E-mail	Total \$19,500.00
405-875-1953		Rockstarwelding@yahoo.com	



PROPOSAL

April 10, 2023

Remove and Reset Damaged Mastarm
NW Bus Rapid Transit- MC-0619, MS-0123, WC-1029
The City of Oklahoma City Public Works

TO: Ivan Duran

We are pleased to submit our specifications and estimates for the following items of work on the above subject project:

<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Est. Cost</u>
New	Remove and Reset Mastarm	1.00	LS	\$26,996.00	\$26,996.00
Total This Proposal					<u>\$26,996.00</u>

Proposal Notes

- 1 Change order pricing breakdown on following pages

We appreciate the opportunity to provide you a proposal on this project. Please call if you need clarification on any of the items or have other comments.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Doug Walker", is written over a horizontal line.

Doug Walker, President

Proposal Accepted By:

Date:

Contract Duration Extension
Contract Extension (days) resulting from extra work performed



TLS
GROUP, INC

P.O. Box 14788
Oklahoma City, OK 73113
(405) 524-1341

To:	Rudy Construction Co.	Contact:	Jared Bills
Address:	P.O. Box 14575 Oklahoma City, OK 73116	Phone:	(405) 478-9900
		Fax:	(405) 478-9901
Project Name:	CO #1 - Remove & Reset Signal Pole: 240 & Shields	Bid Number:	PC-0911, PC-0912, PC-0913R
Project Location:	Various Locations, Oklahoma City, OK	Bid Date:	4/3/2023

The following is a quotation for the above subject project.

Line #	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
--------	------------------	--------------------	------	------------	-------------

Section 01: PC - 0911

01017	2" TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT (TRENCHED)	10.00	LF	\$27.00	\$270.00
-------	--------------------------------------	-------	----	---------	----------

Total Price for above Section 01: PC - 0911 Items: \$270.00

Section 04: CO #1 - Reset Signal Pole

04001	STRUCTURE REMOVAL (TRAF. SIG. M.A. & POLE)	1.00	EACH	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
04002	STRUCTURE REMOVAL (SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION)	1.00	EACH	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
04003	INSTALL - 20' UPRIGHT	1.00	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
04004	INSTALL - 35' ARM	1.00	EACH	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
04005	ANCHOR BOLT SET 1.5"	1.00	EACH	\$1,460.00	\$1,460.00
04006	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	2.70	CY	\$1,540.00	\$4,158.00
04007	REINFORCING STEEL	416.30	LB	\$3.20	\$1,332.16
04008	INVESTIGATION RATE	8.00	HR	\$230.00	\$1,840.00

Total Price for above Section 04: CO #1 - Reset Signal Pole Items:

Total Bid Price: \$19,110.16

Notes:

- This change order includes all equipment, labor, and materials to remove the signal pole assembly & footing, install a new footing, and reset the signal pole assembly.
- Item 04008 is for responding after hours to put a digger derrick in place to support the leaning signal pole.
- **This change order is priced according to the TC-0613 unit price contract with the City of Oklahoma City.**
- **All notes from our original quote letter apply to this change order.**

Payment Terms:

Terms for Payment are NET 30 days from date of our invoice.

ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. Buyer: _____ Signature: _____ Date of Acceptance: _____	CONFIRMED: TLS Authorized Signature: _____ Estimator: Lawson Miracle 405-423-0623 estimating@tlsokc.com
---	---